
 

PAKISTAN TANNERS ASSOCIATION 

  LIST OF CENTRAL STANDING COMMITTEES   

FOR THE YEAR  2015-2016 

 
 

I) Finance & Administration Standing Committee : 

  
Sl # 

 
Name of Member 

 
Designation 

 
Name of Company 

     

 01. Mr. Gulzar Firoz Chairman M/s. Firoz International, Karachi. 
 02. Mr. Tanveer Aslam Chawla Member M/s. Chawla Tanneries, Kasur. 

 03. Mr. Rehan Shaikh Hannan -do- M/s. Khas (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 

 04. Mr. Usman Umer -do- M/s. S.Muhammed Saeed Goreja & Co, Karachi. 
     

II) Export Standing Committee : 

  
01. 

 
Mr. Muhammad Naseem Shafi 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Muhammad Shafi Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd, Karachi 

 02. Mr. Danish Naseem Member M/s. MIMA Leather (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 
 03. Sh. Afzal Hussain -do- M/s. Hussain Leather Craft, Karachi. 

 04. Mr. Kamran Habib -do- M/s. Pelle Classics, Karachi. 

 05. Mr. Fazalur Rehman -do- M/s. Rehman Borthers & Co., Kasur. 

 06. Kh. Muhammad Mehr Ali -do- M/s. Khawaja Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., Multan. 

  

III) Duty Drawback S/C : 

   
01. 

 
Mr. S. Anjum Zafar 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Eastern Leather Co. (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 

 02. Mr. Rehan Shaikh Hannan Member M/s. Khas (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 
 03. Mr. Muhammad Naseem Shafi -do- M/s. Muhammad Shafi Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd,Karachi 

 04. Mr. Shakeel Ahmed  -do- M/s. Universal Leather (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi 
 05. Mr. Muhammad Musaddiq -do- M/s. Siddiq Leather Works (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 06. Mr. Masoodul Hassan -do-  M/s. Muhammad Ashraf & Sons, Karachi. 
 07. Mr. Hamid Arshad Zahur -do- M/s. Noor Leather Garments (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi 
     

IV) Import Standing Committee : 

  
01 

 
Mr. Naveed Ahmed 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Pioneer International, Karachi. 

 02. Mr. Faraz Haleem Member M/s. Muhammad Shafi Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., 
Karachi. 

 03. Sh. Afzal Hussain -do- M/s. Hussain Leather Craft, Karachi. 
 04. Mr. Hamid Arshad Zahur -do- M/s. Noor Leather Garments (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi 

 05. Mr. Badre Alam -do- M/s. Badre Alam Traders, Lahore. 
     

V) Taxation Standing Committee : 

  
01. 

 
Mr. Habibur Rahman Shaikh 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Shaikh Brothers, Karachi. 

 02. Sh. Afzal Hussain Member M/s. Hussain Leather Craft, Karachi. 

 03. Mr. S. Anjum Zafar -do- M/s. Eastern Leather Co. (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 04. Ch. Ahmed Zulfiqar Hayat -do- M/s. Leather Town, Sialkot. 
 05.  Mr. Azam Malik -do- M/s. Leathertex Gloving (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 06. Mr. Usman Umer -do- M/s. S.Muhammed Saeed Goreja & Co, Karachi. 
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VI) Custom Affairs S/C : 

  
Sl # 

 
Name of Member 

 
Designation 

 
Name of Company 

     

 01. Mr. Tanveer Aslam Chawla Chairman M/s. Chawla Tanneries, Kasur. 

 02. Mr. Amanullah Aftab Member M/s. Hafiz Tannery, Karachi. 
 03. Mr. Amir Majeed -do- M/s. The New Karachi Tanneries Industries (Pvt) 

Ltd., Karachi. 
 04. Mr. Naveed Ahmed -do- M/s. Pioneer International, Karachi. 
 05. Mr. Shahid Usman -do- M/s. EPCT (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 06. Mr. Usman Umer -do- M/s. S.Muhammed Saeed Goreja & Co, Karachi. 
 07. Mr. Azam Malik -do- M/s. Leathertex Gloving (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 

 08. Mr. Badre Alam -do- M/s. Badre Alam Traders, Lahore. 
     

VII) Int’l Fairs & Delegations S/C : 

  
01 

 
Mr. Amanullah Aftab 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Hafiz Tannery, Karachi. 

 02. Mr. Shafique Ahmed Member  M/s. Shafique Leather Enterprise, Karachi. 
 03. Sh. M. Afzal Hussain -do- M/s. Hussain Leather Craft, Karachi. 
 04. Mr. Danish Naseem -do- M/s. MIMA Leather (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 

 05. Mr. Tahir Mushtaq -do M/s.  Tauheed International, Karachi. 
 06. Mr. Abdul Salam -do M/s. Jeaman Leather & Leather Works (Pvt) Ltd, KHI 

 07. Mr. Nasir Anwar -do  M/s.Elegant (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 08. Mr. Agha Saiddain -do- M/s. Royal Leather Industries Ltd., Lahore. 
 09. Kh. Muhammad Mehr Ali -do- M/s. Kawaja Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., Multan. 
      

VIII) Environmental Coordination S/C : 

  
01. 

 
Mr. Gulzar Firoz 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Firoz International, Karachi. 

 02. Mr. Muhammad Musaddiq Member M/s. Siddiq Leather Works (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 03. Mr. Agha Saiddain -do- M/s. Royal Leather Industries Ltd., Lahore. 
 04. Mr. Faraz Haleem -do- M/s. Muhammad Shafi Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., 

Karachi. 
 05. Mr. Shakeel Ahmed -do- M/s. Universal Leather (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 
     
      

  IX) Rates S/C : 

  
01. 

 
Sh. M. Afzal Hussain 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Hussain Leather Craft, Karachi. 

 02. Mr. Shahid Usman Member M/s. EPCT (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 03. Mr. Hamid Arshad Zahur -do- M/s. Noor Leather Garments (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi 
     

X) Hides & Skins Improvement S/C : 

  
01. 

 
Mr. Agha Saiddain 

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Royal Leather Industries Ltd., Lahore. 

 02. Mr. Muhammad Musaddiq Member M/s. Siddiq Leather Works (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 03. Mr. Tahir Mushtaq -do- M/s.  Tauheed International, Karachi. 
 04. Kh. Muhammad Mehr Ali -do- M/s. Khawaja Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., Multan. 
  05. Mr. Fazalur Rehman 

Shaikh 
-do-   M/s. Rehman Brothers & Co., Kasur. 
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_________ 

 

 
 

 XI) Diplomatic Affairs S/C : 

  
01. 

 
Mr. Gulzar Firoz        

 
Chairman 

 
M/s. Firoz International, Karachi. 

 02. Mr. Rehan Sheikh Hannan Member M/s. Khas (Pvt0) Ltd., Karachi. 
 03. Mr. Danish Naseem - do- M/s. MIMA Leather (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 
 04. Mr. Azam Malik -do M/s. Leathertex Gloving (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 05. Mr. Shahid Usman -do  M/s. EPCT (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 06. Mr. Faraz Haleem -do- M/s. Muhammad Shafi Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., KHI. 
 07. Mr. Shafiq Ahmed -do- M/s. Shafique Leather Enterprise, Karachi 

     
     

 XII) 
Human Resources Committee : 

Constituted under TOR, 2013 and approved by CEC. 
     

     

 01. Mr. Gulzar Firoz Member M/s. Firoz International, Karachi. 
 02. Mr. Tanveer Aslam Chawla Member M/s. Chawla Tanneries, Kasur. 

 03. Mr. Rehan Shaikh Hannan Member M/s. Khas (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi. 
     

XIII) 
Steering Committee  

Pakistan Mega Leather Show : 

  
01. 

 
Mr. Muhammad Musaddiq        

 
Convener 

 
M/s. Siddiq Leather Works (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 

 02. Mr. Gulzar Firoz Co-Convener M/s.Firoz International, Karachi. 
 03. Mr. Tanveer Aslam Chawla Member M/s. Chawla Tanneries, Kasur. 

 04. Mr. Rehan Shaikh Hannan -do-  M/s. Khas (Pvt) Ltd., Karachi.  
 05. Mr. Agha Saiddain -do- M/s. Royal Leather Industries Ltd., Lahore. 
 06. Mr. Nasir Anwar -do- M/s. Elegant (Pvt) Ltd., Lahore. 
 07. Ch. Ahmed Zulfiqar Hayat -do- M/s. Leather Town, Sialkot. 


